

Advanced Enzyme Technologies Ltd. CIN: L24200MH1989PLC051018 Sun Magnetica, 'A' wing, 5th Floor, LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane (W)-400 604, India Tel: +91-22-4170 3200, Fax: +91-22-2583 5159 Email: info@advancedenzymes.com, www.advancedenzymes.com

March 30, 2018

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051

Scrip ID-540025

Trading Symbol-ADVENZYMES

Dear Sir,

Sub: Update on additional investment in Advanced Enzymes (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd., subsidiary

Ref: Our letter dated February 19, 2018 & March 14, 2018

Further to our intimation dated February 19, 2018 & March 14, 2018, we would like to inform that the Company has completed the acquisition of remaining 20% stake i.e. 50,000 equity shares of face value of MYR 1 each (Malaysia Ringgit) of Advanced Enzymes (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd. ("AEM"), subsidiary. The said acquisition was made at face value for a total consideration of MYR 50,000 (equivalent to approx. INR 867,800/-)

In view of the above, AEM has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September, 2015 had been provided by the Company vide our letter dated February 19, 2018.

This is for your information and for public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited

Sanjay Basantani Company Secretary & Head – Legal



WELCOME TO THE WORLD OF BETTER BUSINESS